
 Contract No. 2018-0320-A02 

  MODIFICATION NUMBER TWO OF 
   AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SONOMA AND  
 THE SMITHWATERS GROUP 

 On November 2, 2018, the County of Sonoma, a political subdivision of the State of California, 
    (hereinafter “County”) and The SmithWaters Group (hereinafter “Contractor”) entered into a 

   services agreement, modified by the parties effective February 11, 2019 as Modification No. 1 
 (hereinafter “Agreement”).  

  Pursuant to Section 13.7 (Merger) of the Agreement, the parties hereby evidence their intent and 
desire to modify the Agreement as follows:  

 1.     Section 2.2 (Maximum Payment Obligation) is hereby revised to read as follows: 
2.2. Maximum Payment Obligation  

 In no event shall County be obligated to pay Contractor more than the total sum of $150,000 
under the terms and conditions of this Agreement. 

   Except as expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions of Agreement shall remain in full 
 force and effect. 

   IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this modification to be duly executed by 

 their authorized representatives this _________ day of ____________________________, 2019. 

 CONTRACTOR: 

    
Smith  aters Frank SmithWaters  Dated  Dated/ 

The mith Waters Group The SmithWaters Group 

COUNTY OF SONOMA:  
 Certificate of Insurance on File with County:  

    
 Barbie Robinson, Director  Dated  

 Department of Health Services  

 Approved as to Substance: 

    
Division Di.rector or Des1gnee Division Director or Designee   Dated  Dated 

Oat { 

Page 1 of 1  


	1. Section 2.2 (Maximum Payment Obligation) is hereby revised to read as follows:

